SENATE COMMITTEE ON RULES & EXECUTIVE APPOINTMENTS

February 20, 2008 Hearing Room A
3:30 P.M. Tape 12

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Richard Devlin, Chair
Sen. Ted Ferrioli, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jason Atkinson
Sen. Brad Avakian
Sen. Kate Brown

STAFF PRESENT: Marjorie Taylor/Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator
Graham Coslett, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HCR 102 A — Public Hearing and Work Session
HCR 101 - Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 3631 A — Public Hearing and Work Session
SCR 25 — Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
12A 003 Chair Devlin calls the meeting to order at 3:36 p.m.
HCR 102 A — PUBLIC HEARING
013 Rep. Paul Holvey
031 Chair Devlin
037 Rep. Holvey
041 Chair Devlin
HCR 102 A - WORK SESSION
042 MOTION: Sen. Brown moves HCR 102A be sent to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
044 VOTE: 5-0-0
Chair Devlin hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.
HCR 101 — PUBLIC HEARING

049 Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator
051 Chair Devlin
053 Jerry Howard, Salem-Keizer Volcanoes
098 Chair Devlin
100 Sen. Atkinson
12A 101 Howard
104 Sen. Atkinson
105 Chair Devlin
109 Howard
111 Sen. Brown
112 Chair Devlin

HCR 101 — WORK SESSION
114 MOTION: Sen. Brown moves HCR 101 be sent to the floor




115

HB 3631 A — PUBLIC HEARING
124

146
153
168
170
179
180

191
193
195
210
211
213
222
232
237
255
260
268
274
292
302

HB 3631 A — WORK SESSION
309

311
12A

314

317
318
334
347

SCR 25 - PUBLIC HEARING
357

367
368
376
SCR 25 - WORK SESSION

with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Devlin hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

SEN. G. GEORGE will lead discussion on the floor.

Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
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Sen. Atkinson

Chair Devlin
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Andrew Shull, Assistant Attorney General, Financial
Fraud/Consumer Protection Section, Oregon Department of
Justice

Sen. Atkinson

Shull
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Sen. Atkinson
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Chair Devlin

Sen. Brown
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Shawn Miller, Northwest Grocery Association

Shull

Chair Devlin

MOTION: Sen. Brown moves to ADOPT HB 3631A-12
amendments dated 2/20/08.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Devlin hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Brown moves HB 3631A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

Chair Devlin

Sen. Atkinson

Sen. Avakian

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Devlin hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

CHAIR DEVLIN will lead discussion on the floor.
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EXHIBIT SUMMARY

MOTION: Sen. Brown moves SCR 25 be sent to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.

Sen. Ferrioli

Chair Devlin

Ferrioli

Sen. Brown

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Devlin hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

SEN. BROWN will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Devlin

Taylor
Chair Devlin adjourns the meeting at 4:06 p.m.

A. HB 3631 A, -A12 amendments, staff, 3 pp



