## SENATE COMMITTEE ON RULES & EXECUTIVE APPOINTMENTS

February 20, 2008 3:30 P.M.

Hearing Room A Tape 12

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Richard Devlin, Chair Sen. Ted Ferrioli, Vice-Chair Sen. Jason Atkinson Sen. Brad Avakian Sen. Kate Brown
STAFF PRESENT:	Marjorie Taylor/Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator Graham Coslett, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	HCR 102 A – Public Hearing and Work Session

HCR 101 - Public Hearing and Work Session HB 3631 A – Public Hearing and Work Session SCR 25 – Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	<b>BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER</b>
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
12A	003	Chair Devlin calls the meeting to order at 3:36 p.m.
<u>HCR 102 A – I</u>	PUBLIC HEARING	
	013	Rep. Paul Holvey
	031	Chair Devlin
	037	Rep. Holvey
	041	Chair Devlin
<u>HCR 102 A – V</u>	WORK SESSION	
	042	MOTION: Sen. Brown moves HCR 102A be sent to the floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
	044	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Devlin hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
		SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.
<u>HCR 101 – PU</u>	<b>BLIC HEARING</b>	
	049	Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator
	051	Chair Devlin
	053	Jerry Howard, Salem-Keizer Volcanoes
	098	Chair Devlin
	100	Sen. Atkinson
12A	101	Howard
	104	Sen. Atkinson
	105	Chair Devlin
	109	Howard
	111	Sen. Brown
	112	Chair Devlin
HCR 101 – W	ORK SESSION	
	114	MOTION: Sen. Brown moves HCR 101 be sent to the floor

	with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
115	VOTE: 5-0-0
	Chair Devlin hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	SEN. G. GEORGE will lead discussion on the floor.
HB 3631 A – PUBLIC HEARING	
124	Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
146	Chair Devlin
153	Sen. Atkinson
168	Chair Devlin
170	Van Winkle
179	Chair Devlin
180	Andrew Shull, Assistant Attorney General, Financial Fraud/Consumer Protection Section, Oregon Department of Justice
191	Sen. Atkinson
193	Shull
195	Chair Devlin
210	Shull
211	Sen. Atkinson
213	Shull
222	Sen. Atkinson
232	Shull
237	Chair Devlin
255	Sen. Brown
260	Shull
268	Chair Devlin
274	Shawn Miller, Northwest Grocery Association
292	Shull
302	Chair Devlin
HB 3631 A – WORK SESSION	
309	MOTION: Sen. Brown moves to ADOPT HB 3631A-12 amendments dated 2/20/08.
311	VOTE: 5-0-0
12A	Chair Devlin hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
314	MOTION: Sen. Brown moves HB 3631A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
317	Chair Devlin
318	Sen. Atkinson
334	Sen. Avakian
347	VOTE: 5-0-0
	Chair Devlin hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	CHAIR DEVLIN will lead discussion on the floor.
SCR 25 – PUBLIC HEARING	
357	Sen. Avakian
367	Chair Devlin
368	Sen. Ferrioli
376	Chair Devlin
<u>SCR 25 – WORK SESSION</u>	

378	MOTION: Sen. Brown moves SCR 25 be sent to the floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
383	Sen. Ferrioli
384	Chair Devlin
388	Ferrioli
391	Sen. Brown
394	VOTE: 5-0-0
	Chair Devlin hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
	SEN. BROWN will lead discussion on the floor.
408	Chair Devlin
425	Taylor
427	Chair Devlin adjourns the meeting at 4:06 p.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

A. HB 3631 A, -A12 amendments, staff, 3 pp